VIDYA BHARATI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

RAMPUR, JAGUN
Proposed English Medium, Co-Ed. Sr. Secondary School, To be Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi
Contact No.: 7099076348, 03751-295077 Email.vbisjagun/@gmail.com

Ref No, VBIS/RAM/2025-26/151 Date: 28" September, 2025

NOTICE FOR THE STUDENTS BOARDING THE
SCHOOL BUS

Dear Parents/Students,
Namaskar!

All students and parents are hereby informed that the bus pickup point timings have been revised with effect from
03-10-2025(Friday). Students are requested to report at their respective pickup points as per the new timings. Kindly
ensure punctuality so that the buses can operate smoothly without delays.

For detailed revised pickup point timings, please refer to the updated schedule listed below: w7

BUSNO1
SL.NO PICK-UP POINT PICK-UP TIME BUS NO
1 4 No Makum Pathar 07.00 AM BUSNO 1
2 Margherita Block Tinali 07:05 AM BUSNO |
3 Segunbari Tinali 07:10 AM BUSNO 1
4 Margherita Bazaar 07:20 AM BUSNO 1
5 Margherita Charali 07:22 AM BUSNO 1
6 Changlang Tinali 07:24 AM BUSNO 1
T NRL Petrol Pump (Baragolai) 07:28 AM BUSNO 1
8 Baragolai 07:30 AM BUSNO 1
9 Hamukjan 07:33 AM BUSNO 1
10 Ledo Birlagate 07:38 AM BUSNO 1
11 Ledo Bazaar 07:40 AM BUSNO 1
12 Itakhola 07:45 AM BUSNO 1
13 Tirap Coillery 07:47 AM BUSNO1
14 Burma Camp 07:50 AM BUSNO 1
14 Lekhapani 07:55 AM BUSNO 1
16 Lekhapani MES 07:57 AM BUSNO 1
17 Tirap Tinali 08:00 AM BUSNO 1
18 Tirap Gate Durga Mandir 08:02 AM BUSNO |
19 3 Mile 08:05 AM BUSNO1
20 4 Mile 08:08 AM BUS NO |
21 Patkai Gate 08:10 AM BUS NO |
22 VBIS, Rampur 08:15 AM BUSNO |




BUSNO 2

SL.NO PICK-UP POINT PICK-UP TIME BUS NO
1 Jairampur 07:10 AM BUS NO 2
2 11D Tinali (10 Milc) 07:22 AM BUS NO 2
3 Shiv Mandir (10 Mile) 07:25 AM BUSNO2
4 Bishnu Mandir (9 Mile) 07:27 AM BUSNO 2
5 Durga Mandir (9 Mile) 07:30 AM BUS NO 2
6 Shiv Mandir (8 Mile) 07:33 AM BUS NO 2
7 Pangsu Pass Hotel (Jagun) 07:35 AM BUS NO 2
8 Central Namghar (Jagun) 07:37 AM BUS NO 2
9 Hanuman Mandir (Jagun) 07:40 AM BUS NO 2
10 Rumi Medical (Jagun) 07:43 AM BUS NO 2
11 Mandal Basti Shiv Mandir 07:45 AM BUS NO 2
12 Post Office (Jagun) 07:50 AM BUSNO 2
13 Ahom Pathar 07:52 AM BUSNO 2
14 Jagun Medical 07:54 AM BUS NO 2
15 Nyra Petrol Pump 08:00 AM BUSNO 2
16 6 Mile Mandir 08:05 AM BUS NO 2
17 VBIS, Rampur 08:20 AM BUS NO 2
BUSNO 3
SL.NO PICK-UP POINT PICK-UP TIME BUS NO

1 Kharsang Bazaar 07:10 AM BUSNO3
2 Kharsang Medical Colony 07:12 AM BUSNO3
3 Kharsang Thana 07:14 AM BUSNO3
4 Housing Tinali 07:16 AM BUS NO 3
5 Shiv Mandir (Housing) 07:19 AM BUSNO3
6 Namchik Gate Charali 07:23 AM BUSNO3
J Namchik Gate 07:24 AM BUSNO3
8 Assam Namphai No 1 07:30 AM BUSNO3
9 Bibek Tinali 07:32 AM BUS NO3
10 Nong Tinali 07:34 AM BUS NO 3
11 Lakla LP School 07:36 AM BUS NO3
12 Lakla Tea Faclory 07:39 AM BUS NO 3
13 Army Camp 07:41 AM BUS NO 3
14 Rehab Centre 07:43 AM BUS NO 3




15 Gorkha Shiv Mandir Tinali 07:44 AM BUS NO 3
16 Thapa Tinali 07:46 AM BUS NO 3
17 Jabari Ban Gaon LP School 07:48 AM BUSNO3
18 Ahom Pathar Namghar 07:50 AM BUSNO3
19 Ahom Pathar Tinali 07:55 AM BUSNO3
20 St. Vincent School, Jagun 07:57 AM BUSNO 3
21 Lama Tinali Petrol Pump 08:00 AM BUS NO 3
22 6 Milc Mandir 08:05 AM BUSNO3
23 Sai Sanstha 08:10 AM BUS NO 3
24 VBIS, Rampur 08:20 AM BUSNO3
BUSNO 4
SL NO PICK-UP POINT PICK-UP TIME BUS NO
1 Tinihuti LP School 07:00 AM BUS NO 4
2 Tinihuti Bazaar 07:05 AM BUS NO 4
3 Hassak Bazaar 07:15 AM BUS NO 4
4 Longtong Hindi LP School 07:25 AM BUS NO 4
5 Longtong Hanuman Mandir 07:30 AM BUS NO 4
6 Koriapani LP School 07:40 AM BUS NO 4
7 Kotha Gaon Lakshmi Narayan Mandir 07:50 AM BUS NO 4
8 Durga Mandir Kuhiyarbari 08:00 AM BUS NO 4
9 Hostel 08:05 AM BUSNO 4
10 3 No Udaipur 4 Mile 08:10 AM BUS NO 4
11 Patkai 08:15 AM BUS NO 4
12 VBIS, Rampur 08:20 AM BUSNO 4

Kindly follow the revised pick-up point timings. Your cooperation is highly appreciated

Prepared By g'fy/(

58f09)7”

Vehicle Incharge, %('
Vidya Bharati Intemnational School r,,o
Rampur, Jagun /‘{5{5/‘3

Principal,
Vidya Bharati International School
Rampur, Jagun



